RESOLUTION NO. 41-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS APPROVING THE COLLECTION DEVELOPMENT POLICY OF THE ABILENE PUBLIC LIBRARY.

WHEREAS, The Library Advisory Board serves in an advisory capacity to the City Council and to the Abilene Public Library Administration; and

WHEREAS, On February 6, 2023 the Library Advisory Board approved the collection development policy of the Abilene Public Library; and

WHEREAS, The Abilene Public Library Advisory Board recommends that the City Council approve the collection development policy of the Abilene Public Library.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: That the Collection Development Policy of the Abilene Public Library, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby approved.

Part 2: That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after passage.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of February 2023.

ATTEST:	
Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary	Anthony Williams, Mayor
	APPROVED:
	minovas.
	Cumber Consider Cites Attached
	Stanley Smith, City Attorney